RE 51478, edition: 2015-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
Spin-on elements
Features
▶▶ Filter media made of glass fiber material and filter paper
▶▶ Diverse connection threads available in many different
versions and pressure ratings
▶▶ Max. oil cleanliness up to ISO 13/10/8 (ISO 4406)
▶▶ Large filter area in small installation area

06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
80.90 H10XL-S00-0-M
Material no.: R928016614
Spin-on elements | 80, 81, and 82 � 3/16
RE 51478, edition: 2015-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Spin-on elements
Type 81.
01 02 03 04 05 06
81 ‒ S00 ‒ 0 ‒
Spin-on element
01 Design 81
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth standard 90
130
Filtration rating in µm
03 Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material (not cleanable) H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Nominal Filter paper (not cleanable) P10
P25
Pressure differential
04 Max. pressure differential of the spin-on element of 5 bar [72.5 psi] S00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 NBR seal  M
FKM seal V
Order example:
81.90 H10XL-S00-0-M
Material no.: R928035941
4/16 80, 81 and 82 | Spin-on elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51478, edition: 2015-06
Ordering code
Spin-on elements
Type 82.
01 02 03 04 05 06
82 ‒ S00 ‒ 0 ‒
Spin-on element
01 Design 82
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
Standard design with UNF thread
30
45
50
60
80
According to Bosch Rexroth Standard design with UN thread 30D
45D
50D
60D
80D
Filtration rating in µm
03 Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material (not cleanable) H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Glass fiber material (not cleanable) H10
Nominal Filter paper (not cleanable) P10
P25
Pressure differential
04 Max. pressure differential of the spin-on element of 5 bar [72.5 psi] S00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
With bypass valve ‒ release pressure 2.0 bar [29.0 psi] 4
With bypass valve ‒ release pressure 2.5 bar [36.3 psi] 5
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
82.45 H10XL-S00-0-M
Material no.: R928019444
Spin-on elements | 80, 81, and 82 � 5/16
RE 51478, edition: 2015-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
Preferred types
Spin-on element type 80, NBR seal
Type Material no. Spin-on element, filter rating in µm
H10XL P10
80.30/20 ...-S00-0-M R928054793 R928054792
80.45/20 ...-S00-0-M R928019736 R928022583
80.45/21 ...-S00-0-M R928016611 R928016609
80.60/20 ...-S00-0-M R928019738 R928038378
80.60/21 ...-S00-0-M R928018950 R928018951
80.90 ...-S00-0-M R928016614 R928016612
80,130 ...-S00-0-M R928016617 R928016615
Spin-on element type 82, NBR seal
Type Material no. Spin-on element, filter rating in µm
H10XL P10
82.30 ...-S00-0-M R928038865 R928046556
82.45 ...-S00-0-M R928019444 R928025436
82.50 ...-S00-0-M R928046564 R928046566
82.60 ...-S00-0-M R928019719 R928046571
82.80 ...-S00-0-M R928054791 R928054790
Spin-on element type 81, NBR seal
Type Material no. Spin-on element, filter rating in µm
H10XL P10
81.90 ...-S00-0-M R928035941 R928025526
81,130 ...-S00-0-M R928035943 R928025391
Assignment of spin-on elements to filter series
Spin-on element (type) Series Application Data sheet no. 1)
80 7 SL Spin-on filter 51426
Spin-on element (type) Series Application Data sheet no. 1)
81 7 SLS Spin-on filter with check valve 51426
Spin-on element (type) Series Application Data sheet no. 1)
82 50 SL Spin-on filter 51476
1)	 For further information, please refer to the respective data sheet
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
6/16 80, 81 and 82 | Spin-on elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51478, edition: 2015-06
Function, cross-section
80 and 81 Spin-on elements
Essentially, the spin-on element consists of a filter bowl
(1), a filter element (2), a seal (3), a threaded mounting
plate (4) incl. connection thread and an optional bypass
valve (5). Operating pressure max. 7 bar [101.5 psi].
The actual filtration process takes part in the filter element.
The main filter variables, such as retention capacity, dirt
holding capacity and pressure loss, are determined by the
filter elements and the filter media used to construct them.
The flow is generally from outside to inside.
82 Spin-on elements
Essentially, the spin-on element consists of a filter bowl
(1), a filter element (2), a seal (3), a threaded mounting